Intro No.

Date

Reviewed by
Co. Attorney

Date

.{ & @ . Permanent No. 2019-439
il omEsowmon . IIINAE:
Q\ " BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK Effective Date 25 ()4
N\ 22 (16

Sponsored by: Health & Human Services and Finance Committees

Seconded by: Hon. Bob Weslar

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH TOWANDA
PRINTING COMPANY FOR THE PRINTING OF THE OFFICE FOR AGING SENIOR NEWS
MONTHLY NEWSLETTER

WHEREAS, the Board of Acquisition and Contract on September 24, 2014, authorized an
agreement, with four one-year renewals, with Towanda Printing Company, 116 Main Street,
Towanda, PA 18848, for the printing of the Office for Aging Senior News monthly newsletter at a
cost not to exceed $14998. for January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019, and

WHEREAS, said agreement allows for the production, printing and mailing of the Office for
Aging Senior News monthly newsletter, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize the amendment of said agreement to increase the <
contract amount from $14,998 to $16,757, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Office for Aging has requested authorization for said
amendments as approved by the Department of Law, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that this County Legislature hereby authorizes an amendment to the
agreement with Towanda Printing Company, 116 Main Street, Towanda, PA 18848, to increase
the contract amount from $14,998 to $16,757 for the printing of the Office for Aging Senior News
monthly newsletter for the peridd January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019, and be it .

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in consideration of said services, the County shall pay the
Contractor $16,757, for the term of the agreement, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the payments hereinabove authorized shall be made from
budget line 3401006.6004138.3410652 (Other Operational Expenses), and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Executive or his duly authorized representative
is hereby empowered to execute any such agreements, documents, or papers, approved as to
form by the Department of Law, as may be necessary to implement the intent and purpose of
this Resolution.

COUNTY OF BROOME ) s
STATE OF NEW YORK )

1, the undersigned, Clerk of the Legislature of the County of Broome, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is an original resolution of such

Legislature duly adopted on the 19" day of September, 2019, by a majority of the members elected to the Legislature of said County at a regular
meeting of said Legislature.

Date sent to County Executive: September 20, 2019

< T
Approved L -~ O’

Date

| FURTHER CERTIFY that at the time said resolution was adopted said Legislature was compqsed of fifteen members.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of £ egislature this 20" day of September, 2019.

.

County Executive " Clerk, County Legislature
County of Broome
7133 201 7




